Classified as Business
2
Classified as Business
Introduction
Danfoss Tech Insider keeps you updated with the latest news on the cooling and industrial products portfolios
from Danfoss Climate Solutions. The content is intended to give a quick overview of core technical news and
updates in our product portfolio, including links to relevant documentation and more information.
Danfoss Tech Insider is sent out, on a monthly basis, to ensure you are always up to date with the

on September 27, 2021.
The complete list of the affected RT products:
Product type Code no.
RT19B Pressure Switch M/15 017-518266
RT19S Pressure Switch M/15 017-518366
RT19W Pressure Switch I/12 017-142666
RT19W Pressure Switch M/15 017-518166
RT6AB Pressure Switch M/15 017-503566
RT6AB Pressure switch M/15 017-513366
RT6AEB Pressure Switch M/15 ATEX 017-513466
RT6AES Pressure Switch M/15 ATEX 017-502166
RT6AEW Pressure Switch M/15 ATEX 017-513866
RT6AS Pressure Switch M/15 017-507666
RT6AS Pressure Switch M/15 017-514666
RT6AW Pressure Switch M/15 017-503266
RT6AW Pressure Switch M/15 017-513166
RT6B Pressure Switch M/15 017-503466
RT6S Pressure Switch M/15 017-507566
RT6W Pressure Switch M/15 017-503166
We apologize for any inconvenience caused by this issue. Should you have any questions not addressed here,
please contact your local Danfoss sales representative.
8
Classified as Business
Air Purger IPS 8, Early Warning
Important information to observe before start-up of Air Purger,
 Type IPS 8
We have experienced two important issues both related to start-up of
Danfoss Air Purger, Type IPS 8.
Both issues possible can lead to critical failure of the IPS 8 after start-up and
are related to incorrect not sound engineering installation practice.
The issues can be divided into two groups:
1. IPS 8 stand still period before start-up
2. Welding procedure
IPS 8 stand still period before start-up
Quite often the IPS 8 will be lifted to a roof or at a higher level from the ground floor. During the lifting, typical by a crane,
the IPS 8 may tilt back and forth. Once the IPS is at its final location, there is a risk that the oil and liquid have been moved